at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

!A’

nHnRdENRRDABN

% [l
O
e

131-

21

RU7-P

5-6

5561P-21

05/

04-2

877

95P904-

(R2) 13:15 DOWN ROYAL, 2m 100y
Tayto Group Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BALLYADAM (IRE) 223
b g Fame And Glory - Grass Tips

COLONEL MUSTARD (FRr) 31 D
ch g Makfi - Waldblume

FALCO DU SAUZAY (FR) 6

b g Maresca Sorrento - Tirali De Clermont

GUIRI (GER) 17

che g Motivator - Guardia

HES A HARDY BLOKE (IRE) 30 D
b g Aizavoski - Talk Of Rain

PUSHAQ (IRE) 745 (15F)

b g Roderic O'connor - Et Dona Ferentes

STILL STANDING (IRE) 29

ch g Mastercraftsman - Il Palazzo

COPIA VERBORUM (IRE) 93 (51F)
b g Vocalised - Gold Focus

FULL NOISE (RE) 18

ch g Carlotamix - Tigger Dream

HAT YAI (IRE) 67

b g Garswood - Takizada

HOWYATED (IRE)
b g Califet - As You Wish

PENNY JAR (IRE) 29
bay g Court Cave - Penny Blessing

PITTSBURG (IRE) 50
b g Sageburg - Constant Approach

THE DECLAIMER (IRE) 21
bay g Arakan - Idle Twitter

RINGHILL LADY (IRE) 310

b m Stowaway - Millieann

FRISCO QUEEN (IRE)

b f Kalanisi - Brownlow Castle

MATER MATUTA (RE)
ch f Dawn Approach - Morning Bell

512-0

512-0

512-0h1

512-0

512-0

712 -0t

512-0

411-10

411-10

411-10

411-10t1

411-10

411-10

411-10

511-7

411-3

411-3

J W Kennedy
G Elliott

C JOrr (5)
Mrs Fowler

A W Short
L Lennon

M P Walsh
Mrs J Harrington

S W Flanagan
N Meade

P J Cawley (7)
Anthony McCann

R M Power
Mrs J Harrington

L A McKenna (7)
J J Lambe

M Hamill (3)
David Dunne

A McCurtin (5)
James H Black

C D Maxwell
Dermot McLoughlin

C P McNamara (5)
Patrick Downey

J J Slevin
James H Black

K M Donoghue
J T R Dreaper

B Hayes
JJ Lambe

E O'Connell (5)
Shane Crawley

D F O'Regan
E D Delany

85

18 Y 50 STOCAI BAN (IRE) 18 411-3t  DJOKeeffe -

Ml b f Camacho - Trempjane T Gibney
19 - 60 PUERTO BANUS 29 411-10 Reservel .
b g Bated Breath - Three Ducks C A McBratney
20 u QUEEN EMILY 411-3 Reserve 2 .
L N b f Toronado - Daysiwaay Mrs S Dawson
21 =" 7/9808- THE MISER (IRE) 228 512-0  Reserve3 -
M W J Bryson

b g Yeats - Blossom Hill

ATR VERDICT: It's a brave, and possibly foolish, shout to oppose the likely short-priced favourite
but COLONEL MUSTARD is a horse of some potential in his own right. Lorna Fowler's Flat-bred
gelding was beaten by a subsequent Listed bumper winner on debut and then won nicely at
Punchestown. He's obviously unproven over flights but, solely on bumper form, you can make a case
for him. Ballyadam cost plenty after winning a point-to-point but was turned over at 1/4 on his
racecourse debut by subsequent Cheltenham bumper seventh Julies Stowaway. He then duly obliged
at Downpatrick when winning very easily but he had little to beat there. He's obviously an exciting
novice hurdling prospect. Useful Flat horse Still Standing went close on his third hurdles start at
Gowran but has more to do here, while Hes A Hardy Bloke is a point-to-point and bumper winner from
a top yard and looked a nice type when winning at Clonmel.

Top Tip: COLONEL MUSTARD (2)

Watch out for: BALLYADAM (1)
[at the [E==3

'Edlildrcs  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ BEoR
W ans201o |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




