

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R2) 13:15 DOWN ROYAL, 2m 100y

Tayto Group Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	0
1		131-	<b>BALLYADAM</b> (IRE) 223 b g Fame And Glory - Grass Tips	5 12 - 0	J W Kennedy G Elliott	-
2		21	<b>COLONEL MUSTARD</b> (FR) 31 D ch g Makfi - Waldblume	5 12 - 0	C J Orr (5) Mrs Fowler	-
3	*	RU7-P	FALCO DU SAUZAY (FR) 6 b g Maresca Sorrento - Tirali De Clermont	5 12 - 0h1	A W Short L Lennon	-
1		5-6	<b>GUIRI</b> (GER) 17 che g Motivator - Guardia	5 12 - 0	M P Walsh Mrs J Harrington	-
5	A C	551P-21	<b>HES A HARDY BLOKE</b> (IRE) 30 D b g Aizavoski - Talk Of Rain	5 12 - 0	S W Flanagan N Meade	-
6		05/	<b>PUSHAQ</b> (IRE) 745 (15F) b g Roderic O'connor - Et Dona Ferentes	7 12 - 0t	P J Cawley (7) Anthony McCann	-
7		04-2	<b>STILL STANDING</b> (IRE) 29 ch g Mastercraftsman - II Palazzo	5 12 - 0	R M Power Mrs J Harrington	-
3		7	<b>COPIA VERBORUM</b> (IRE) 93 (51F) b g Vocalised - Gold Focus	4 11 - 10	L A McKenna (7) J J Lambe	-
•	<b>♠</b> °	0	FULL NOISE (IRE) 18 ch g Carlotamix - Tigger Dream	4 11 - 10	M Hamill (3) David Dunne	-
10	<b>A</b> °	Р	<b>HAT YAI</b> (IRE) 67 b g Garswood - Takizada	4 11 - 10	A McCurtin (5) James H Black	-
1			<b>HOWYATED</b> (IRE) b g Califet - As You Wish	4 11 - 10t1	C D Maxwell Dermot McLoughlin	-
2		877	<b>PENNY JAR</b> (IRE) 29 bay g Court Cave - Penny Blessing	4 11 - 10	C P McNamara (5) Patrick Downey	-
3		Р	<b>PITTSBURG</b> (IRE) 50 b g Sageburg - Constant Approach	4 11 - 10	J J Slevin James H Black	-
4		0	THE DECLAIMER (IRE) 21 bay g Arakan - Idle Twitter	4 11 - 10	K M Donoghue J T R Dreaper	-
15		95P904-	RINGHILL LADY (IRE) 310 b m Stowaway - Millieann	5 11 - 7	B Hayes J J Lambe	8
6	<b>***</b>		FRISCO QUEEN (IRE) b f Kalanisi - Brownlow Castle	4 11 - 3	E O'Connell (5) Shane Crawley	-
17			MATER MATUTA (IRE) ch f Dawn Approach - Morning Bell	4 11 - 3	D F O'Regan E D Delany	-

18		50	STOCAI BAN (IRE) 18 b f Camacho - Trempjane	4 11 - 3t	D J O'Keeffe T Gibney	-
19		60	PUERTO BANUS 29 b g Bated Breath - Three Ducks	4 11 - 10	Reserve 1 C A McBratney	-
20	•		QUEEN EMILY b f Toronado - Daysiwaay	4 11 - 3	Reserve 2 Mrs S Dawson	-
21		7/9808-	THE MISER (IRE) 228 b g Yeats - Blossom Hill	5 12 - 0	Reserve 3 W J Bryson	-

ATR VERDICT: It's a brave, and possibly foolish, shout to oppose the likely short-priced favourite but COLONEL MUSTARD is a horse of some potential in his own right. Lorna Fowler's Flat-bred gelding was beaten by a subsequent Listed bumper winner on debut and then won nicely at Punchestown. He's obviously unproven over flights but, solely on bumper form, you can make a case for him. Ballyadam cost plenty after winning a point-to-point but was turned over at 1/4 on his racecourse debut by subsequent Cheltenham bumper seventh Julies Stowaway. He then duly obliged at Downpatrick when winning very easily but he had little to beat there. He's obviously an exciting novice hurdling prospect. Useful Flat horse Still Standing went close on his third hurdles start at Gowran but has more to do here, while Hes A Hardy Bloke is a point-to-point and bumper winner from a top yard and looked a nice type when winning at Clonmel.

**Top Tip:** COLONEL MUSTARD (2) **Watch out for:** BALLYADAM (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.